PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7566754

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CSL BEHRING AG	03/06/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSL LIMITED
Street Address:	45 POPLAR ROAD
City:	PARKVILLE, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17902580
Application Number:	16826585
Application Number:	15894397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026725300

Email: sshin@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.com

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	029860-0293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE SHIN
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Shin/
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=029860-0293_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif source=029860-0293 Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=029860-0293 Executed Assignments#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 061261 FRAME: 0683 507519860

 $source = 029860 - 0293_Executed_Assignments \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 061261 FRAME: 0684

ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES:

GARY LEE WARREN of 1129 Game Trail S., Bourbonnais, IL 60944, USA ("WARREN").

YVONNE VUCICA of Luternauweg 1, 3006 Bern, Switzerland ("VUCICA").

CSL BEHRING AG of Wankdorfstrasse 10, 3014 Bern, Switzerland.

CSL LIMITED (A.C.N 051 588 348) of 45 Poplar Road, Parkville, Victoria, 3052, Australia.

RECITALS

- A. WARREN and VUCICA have jointly made an invention relating to **RECONSTITUTED HDL FORMULATION** ("said invention") described in United States Provisional Application 61/721,771 filed 02 November 2012 ("said application").
 - B. WARREN and VUCICA were employees of CSL BEHRING AG at the time the invention was made and pursuant to this employment are obliged to jointly and severally transfer their rights to the invention to CSL BEHRING AG.
 - D. Pursuant to a Contract Research Agreement, CSL BEHRING AG is obliged to transfer its rights to the invention to CSL LIMITED.
 - E. Pursuant to the above, WARREN, VUCICA and CSL BEHRING AG have agreed to transfer to CSL LIMITED their whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any intellectual property rights which may relate to the invention, including the said application, or to any improvements or modifications to the invention, the right to make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America and all other countries inclusive of International Applications under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, including the right to claim priority from the said application and any patent granted pursuant to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES pursuant to the foregoing and in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) well and truly paid to WARREN and VUCICA by or on behalf of CSL BEHRING AG and well and truly paid to CSL BEHRING AG by or on behalf of CSL LIMITED, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BETWEEN THE PARTIES as follows:-

1. WARREN and VUCICA jointly and severally assign to CSL BEHRING AG their whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any intellectual property rights which may relate to the invention, including the said application, or to any improvements or modifications to the invention, the right to make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America and all other countries inclusive of International Applications under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, including the right to claim priority from the said application and any patent granted pursuant to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.

1

- 2. CSL BEHRING AG assign to CSL LIMITED their whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention, any intellectual property rights which may relate to the invention, including the said application, or to any improvements or modifications to the invention, the right to make application for Letters Patent in the United States of America and all other countries inclusive of International Applications under the Patent Co-operation Treaty, including the right to claim priority from the said application and any patent granted pursuant to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.
- 3. WARREN, VUCICA and CSL BEHRING AG hereby undertake to do all acts and execute all documents necessary or desirable at the expense of CSL LIMITED for further assuring the title of CSL LIMITED or its assigns to the invention, the said application and any patent granted pursuant to the said invention in the United States of America and all other countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Full Name of First Inventor Yvonne Vucica	Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence Luternauweg 1, 3006 l	——————————————————————————————————————	
Post Office Address CSL Behring AG, Wankdorfstrasse 10, 3014 Bern, Switzerland		
Ibrahim El Menyawi Witness Name (printed)		
Full Name of First Inventor Gary Lee Warren	Inventor's Signature	Date 13,03,2013
Residence 1129 Game Trail S., Bourbonnais, IL 60944, USA.		Citizenship United States
Post Office Address CSL Behring LLC, 1020 First Avenue, King of Prussia, PA 19406-0901, USA		
Witness Name (printed) Joa	Mas nne Paulauskas	

AND EXECUTED for and on behalf of CSL Behring AG by its duly authorized representative:

Liane Höfferer/	Toe Herer	Cique	Jo Mun.L.
Name (printe	d):	Date:	6. S. 2013
Position held			
Sr. Director, Research	& Development		
_Margrit Hug Witness: Name (printe	d):		
//		atur.	
Philippe Müller/_	Market	<u>(</u>	06. Marl 2013
Name (printe		Date:	00 11000
Position held			
Sr. Director, Legal Aff	airs		
_Melanie Eich Witness: Name (printe	<u>-60</u>		
AND EXECUTED for a	nd on behalf of CSL E	imited by its	duly authorized representative:
OG R	/ //		
Name (printe		Date:	19/03/2013
Position held	v v		
<u> </u>	and Ch		
Witness: Name (printe	ed): JOAN GIA	10 on 11 on	
Con require Sherrier	V CAMA (11)	500D "	

4